Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities and the availability of funding
through an adequate amount of committed credit line to meet obligations. Due to the dynamic nature of underlying bussiness,
company maintains flexibility in funding by maintaining availability under committed credit lines.

ii) Maturities of financial liabilities

The table below analyse the company's financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on their contractual maturities
for all non-derivative financial liabilities:

73

The Andhra Petrochemicals Limited

Particulars

Propylene Price Increase by 5% (1642.94) (1248.37)

Naphtha Price Increase by 5% (676.81) (543.57)

(2319.75) (1791.94)

Propylene Price Decrease by 5% 1642.94 1248.37
Naphtha Price Decrease by 5% 676.81 543.57

2319.75 1791.94

Impact on profit

FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18

2. Raw materials price risk   (` in lakhs)

ii) Commercial risk -

The commercial risk is the risk due to the change in market prices of raw materials and finished goods and it is measured through
sensitivity analysis by taking variance of 5%

1. Selling price risk (` in lakhs)

Particulars

Selling Price Increase by 5%
2-Ethyl Hexanol 2445.52 1958.67
Butanols 883.79 632.33

3329.31 2591.00
Selling Price Decrease by 5%
2-Ethyl Hexanol (2445.52) (1958.67)
Butanols (883.79) (632.33)

(3329.31) (2591.00)

Impact on profit

FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18

As on March 31, 2018 (` in lakhs)

Current maturities of
financial liabilities Less than 6 months 6 months to 12 months Greater than 12 months Total

Non-derivatives

Borrowings  1424.59  --  1360.19  2784.78

Trade payables  446.01  120.30  3.16  569.47

Other financial liabilities  812.28  3589.60  5.00  4406.88

c) Market Risk
i) Interest Rate Risk -
The company's main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the Company to cash flow
interest rate risk.

Sensitivity to changes in interest rates (` in lakhs)

Particulars

Sensitivity Analysis of Borrowings

Rate of Interest Increase by 1%
Term Loans (19.32) (41.53)
Cash Credit Loans (2.05) (3.55)

(21.37) (45.08)
Rate of Interest Decrease by 1%
Term Loans 19.32 41.53
Cash Credit Loans 2.05 3.55

21.37 45.08

Impact on profit

FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18

74

3.5: Capital management

The company's objectives when managing capital is to safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, maintain a strong credit
rating and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and provide adequate return to shareholders through continuing growth
and maximise the shareholders value. The company sets the amount of capital required on the basis of annual business and long term
operating plans which include capital and other strategic investments.The funding requirements are met through a mixture of equity,
internal fund generation and borrowed funds. The company tries to maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce cost of capital and